Through Ganes O Sunday,

March 16, 2008

Big 12
12t eamns

Bi g East
16t eans

Atl anti c Coast
12t eans

Bi g Ten
llteans

Sout heast ern
12t eans

Paci fic-10
10t eans

Mount ai n West
9 teans

M ssouri Vall ey

10t eans

Col oni al
12t eans

Atlantic 10
14t eans

West Coast
8 teans

Conf erence USA
12t eamns

Sun Bel t
13teans

M d- Aneri can
12t eans

Hori zon
10t eans

NON
Div I
W L

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON

WOMVEN S BASKETBALL DI VI SI ON

Div

w

129

167

138

79

129

64

61

57

70

115

69

82

67

68

47

I
L

30

43

45

48

47

51

51

63

97

48

74

67

88

58

D Vv
WN %

1
. 8107

2
. 8016

3
. 7608

5
. 6390

4
. 7242

7
. 5752

9
. 5469

14
. 5252

13
. 5293

11
. 5414

6
. 5892

12
. 5308

15
. 4943

19
. 4347

16
. 4491

OPPONENT
OPPONENT STRENGTH OF

SUCCESS SCHD
3 8

. 5449 . 5071
7 6

. 5299 . 5120
8 4

. 5270 . 5172
1 1

. 5778 . 5359
6 3

. 5339 . 5201
2 2

. 5595 . 5201
5 14

. 5370 . 5007
4 9

. 5378 . 5067
10 19

. 5203 . 4967
13 5

. 5014 . 5125
21 21

. 4811 . 4932
15 16

. 4974 . 4991
18 7

. 4934 . 5095
11 17

. 5168 . 4986
17 10

. 4940 . 5063

NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX

NON- CONF ADJ. NO\-
DV 1 RPI CONF
RANK DV I RP
1 1
. 6019 . 6020
2 2
. 5933 . 5932
3 3
. 5830 . 5835
4 4
. 5826 . 5833
5 5
. 5781 . 5790
6 6
. 5536 . 5538
7 7
. 5304 . 5294
8 8
. 5269 . 5265
9 9
. 5167 . 5147
10 10
. 5142 . 5128
11 11
. 5112 . 5095
12 12
. 5061 . 5043
13 13
. 4977 . 4965
14 14
. 4918 . 4905
15 15
. 4858 . 4835



Through Ganes O Sunday, NATI ONAL COLLEG ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON

March 16, 2008 WOMVEN S BASKETBALL DI VI SION | NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE | NDEX
NON OPPONENT NON- CONF ADJ. NON\-
Dv I Dv I DIV I OPPONENT STRENGTH OF DV Il RPI CONF
W L W L WN % SUCCESS SCHD RANK DV Il RPI
Metro Atlantic 10 28 23 16 16
10t eans 0 0 60 49 . 5461 . 4495 . 4900 . 4838 . 4813
Sout hern 20 16 12 17 17
10t eans 6 O 46 59 . 4303 . 4961 . 5035 . 4815 . 4796
Bi g South 8 31 29 18 18
7 teans 15 0 59 45 . 5672 . 4311 . 4810 L4776 L4744
Bi g Sky 17 20 26 19 19
9 teans 8 1 46 58 . 4420 . 4822 . 4858 . 4730 . 4705
Aneri ca East 24 19 13 20 20
9 teans 0 O 45 71 . 3868 . 4928 . 5016 . 4685 . 4658
Western Athletic 18 25 24 21 21
9 teans 0 O 50 64 . 4366 . 4706 . 4900 . 4670 . 4638
Summ t 30 9 25 23 22
8 teans 9 O 31 79 . 2829 . 5233 . 4894 . 4548 . 4530
ovC 26 23 15 22 23
11t eans 7 0 33 59 . 3706 . 4753 . 5001 . 4553 . 4521
Pat ri ot 23 27 28 24 24
8 teans 1 0 47 71 . 3994 . 4600 . 4847 . 4510 L4472
Bi g West 29 14 11 26 25
9 teans 1 1 31 78 . 2838 . 4975 . 5060 . 4462 . 4446
vy 31 12 20 28 26
8 teans 0 O 30 83 . 2696 . 5096 . 4950 . 4459 . 4427
Atlantic Sun 25 24 32 25 27
8 teans 3 0 55 093 . 3706 . 4743 . 4691 . 4471 . 4425
Nor t heast 27 26 22 27 28
11t eans 0 0 44 76 . 3703 . 4621 . 4900 . 4461 L4424
Di vi sion | 21 30 31 29 29
| ndependent s 15 7 136 198 . 4100 . 4345 . 4751 . 4385 .4322
16t eans
Sout hl and 28 29 27 30 30
15 1 47 93 . 3445 . 4446 . 4853 . 4298 . 4262

t eans



Through Ganes O Sunday,

March 16, 2008

11

M d- East ern
11teans

Sout hwest ern
10t eamns

NON
Div I
W L

10 2

Div I
W L

52 76

20 71

NATI ONAL COLLEGQ ATE ATHLETI C ASSCCI ATI ON
WOMVEN S BASKETBALL DI VI SI ON

D Vv
WN %

22
. 4038

32
. 2101

NON- CONFERENCE RATI NG PERCENTAGE
OPPONENT

OPPONENT STRENGTH OF

SUCCESS

32
. 4114

22
. 4782

SCHD

30
L4771

18
. 4979

I NDEX

NON- CONF
DV I RP
RANK

31
. 4259

32
. 4161

ADJ. NO\-
CONF
DV I RP

31
. 4217

32
. 4137



