Through Games Of Sunday,

## NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

March 16, 2008 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON Div I W L	Div I W L	DIV I OPPON WIN % SUCCE		NON-CONF DIV I RPI RANK	ADJ. NON- CONF DIV I RPI
Big 12 12 teams	0 0	129 30	1 3 .8107 .54	. 8 . 5071	.6019	1 .6020
Big East 16 teams	0 0	167 41	2 7 .8016 .529	6 99 .5120	.5933	2 .5932
Atlantic Coast 12 teams	2 0	138 43	3 8 .7608 .52	70 .5172	3 .5830	3 .5835
Big Ten 11 teams	0 0	79 45	5 1 .6390 .57	1 78 .5359	.5826	4 .5833
Southeastern 12 teams	0 0	129 48	4 6 .7242 .533	3 .5201	5 .5781	5 .5790
Pacific-10 10 teams	1 0	64 47	7 2 .5752 .559	2 95 .5201	6 .5536	6 .5538
Mountain West 9 teams	4 0	61 51	9 5 .5469 .53	14 70 .5007	7 .5304	7 .5294
Missouri Valley 10 teams	1 0	57 51	14 4 .5252 .53	9 78 .5067	5269	8 .5265
Colonial 12 teams	1 0	70 63	13 10 .5293 .520	19 03 .4967	9 .5167	9 .5147
Atlantic 10 14 teams	1 0	115 97	11 13 .5414 .501	.5 5 .5125	10 .5142	10 .5128
West Coast 8 teams	0 1	69 48	6 21 .5892 .483	21 11 .4932	.5112	11 .5095
Conference USA 12 teams	1 0	82 74	12 15 .5308 .49	16 74 .4991	12 .5061	12 .5043
Sun Belt 13 teams	9 0	67 67	15 18 .4943 .493	7 .5095	13 .4977	13 .4965
Mid-American 12 teams	1 0	68 88	19 11 .4347 .516	17 58 .4986	14 .4918	14 .4905
Horizon 10 teams	4 1	47 58	16 17 .4491 .49	10 10 .5063	15 .4858	15 .4835

Through Games Of Sunday,

## NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

March 16, 2008 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NC Div W	<i>7</i> I	Div W		DIV I WIN %	OPPONENT SUCCESS	OPPONENT STRENGTH OF SCHD	NON-CONF DIV I RPI RANK	ADJ. NON- CONF DIV I RPI
Metro Atlantic 10 teams	0	0	60	49	10 .5461	28 .4495	23 .4900	16 .4838	16 .4813
Southern 10 teams	6	0	46	59	20 .4303	16 .4961	12 .5035	17 .4815	17 .4796
Big South 7 teams	15	0	59	45	8 .5672	31 .4311	29 .4810	18 .4776	18 .4744
Big Sky 9 teams	8	1	46	58	17 .4420	20 .4822	26 .4858	19 .4730	19 .4705
America East 9 teams	0	0	45	71	24 .3868	19 .4928	13 .5016	20 .4685	20 .4658
Western Athletic 9 teams	0	0	50	64	18 .4366	25 .4706	24 .4900	.4670	21 .4638
Summit 8 teams	9	0	31	79	30 .2829	9 .5233	25 . 4894	23 .4548	22 .4530
OVC 11 teams	7	0	33	59	26 .3706	23 .4753	15 .5001	22 .4553	23 .4521
Patriot 8 teams	1	0	47	71	23 .3994	27 .4600	28 .4847	24 .4510	24 .4472
Big West 9 teams	1	1	31	78	29 .2838	14 .4975	11 .5060	26 .4462	25 .4446
Ivy 8 teams	0	0	30	83	31 .2696	12 .5096	20 .4950	28 .4459	26 .4427
Atlantic Sun 8 teams	3	0	55	93	25 .3706	24 .4743	32 .4691	25 .4471	27 .4425
Northeast 11 teams	0	0	44	76	27 .3703	26 .4621	22 .4900	27 .4461	28 .4424
Division I Independents 16 teams	15	7	136	198	21 .4100	30 .4345	31 .4751	29 .4385	29 .4322
Southland teams	15	1	47	93	28 .3445	29 .4446	27 .4853	30 .4298	30 .4262

Through Games Of Sunday,

## NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

March 16, 2008 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL DIVISION I NON-CONFERENCE RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX

	NON Div I W L	Div I W L		OPPONENT	OPPONENT STRENGTH OF SCHD	NON-CONF DIV I RPI RANK	ADJ. NON- CONF DIV I RPI
11							
Mid-Eastern 11 teams	10 2	52 76	22 .4038	32 .4114	30 .4771	31 .4259	31 .4217
Southwestern	8 2	20 71	32 .2101	22 .4782	18 .4979	32 .4161	32 .4137